

Berwick College



**SENIOR
SCHOOL YEAR
10, VCE & VCAL
2024**



**ALL ORDERS TO BE COMPLETED ONLINE
at
www.campion.com.au
using "PVVQ" as your code**

**by
Tuesday 12th December 2023**

PREPACKAGED DELIVERY SERVICE

Payment for orders to be made by Debit or Credit Card.

DELIVERY ORDERS placed by the 12th December, 2023 will receive FREE Home Delivery and every effort will be made to deliver your order by 25th January 2024.

Orders can still be placed after the due date by visiting our website or Retail Service Centre. Full stock availability cannot always be guaranteed for late orders.

For the latest and up-to-date information on our store trading hours and full terms & conditions, please visit our website at www.campion.com.au

TICK THE BOX FOR THE ITEMS REQUIRED

TICK THE BOX FOR THE ITEMS REQUIRED

Description Price Location

Description Price Location

SENIOR SCHOOL YEAR 10, VCE & VCAL

YEAR 10 DESIGN TEXTILES (10DTP)

Please note that there are digital products (eCode or cCode) on this Resource List. These products are single user licenses and are only valid for 1 year (unless otherwise stated). Digital resources cannot be returned, refunded or exchanged if you do change your mind, even if you haven't used or activated them. We recommend you please order your items carefully ensuring the correct resources are selected for your child's subjects.

1 x Display Book A3 20 Pocket Black Insert Cover (Non-Ref)..... \$9.55 13 P55439

YEAR 10 DRAMA - THEATRE PRODUCTION (10THE)

1 x Visual Art Diary A4 60 Sheet 110gsm \$6.00 14 P58197

ALL STUDENTS

YEAR 10 ENGLISH

ALL STUDENTS

The following are compulsory items for all students

Please choose ONE of the following: **Choose One**

Please choose the relevant Planner according to your Year Level

1 x Berwick College Student Planner Year 10 2024... \$29.55 312 P54282
 1 x Berwick College Student Planner Year 11 2024... \$29.55 313 P54283
 1 x Berwick College Student Planner Year 12 2024... \$29.55 314 P54284

1 x Oxford Australian Pocket Dictionary (8E) (H/B) [Oxford]..... \$33.95 15 P15844

1 x Twelve Angry Men (Samuel French Edn) [Rose] \$24.95 16 P03129

1 x Binder A4 4D Ring 25mm PE Blue..... \$6.50 17 P55136

1 x Dividers Index A4 5 Tab Multipurpose Unrein \$1.25 18 P50044

1 x Loose Leaf Refills Reinforced A4 7mm Pkt 100 \$3.80 19 P56388

1 x Exercise Book A5 64 Page 8mm..... \$2.10 20 P51080

YEAR 10 ENGLISH - HIGH ACHIEVERS

1 x Oxford Australian Pocket Dictionary (8E) (H/B) [Oxford]..... \$33.95 21 P15844
 (Retain from previous year)

1 x Crucible, The (Modern Classics) [Miller, Arthur]..... \$22.99 22 P02915

1 x Ghost Bird [Lisa Fuller] \$19.95 23 P09147

1 x Dividers Index A4 5 Tab Multipurpose Unrein \$1.25 24 P50044

1 x Binder A4 2D Ring 25mm PE Black \$5.35 25 P55110

1 x Pocket Plastic A4 11 Hole Pkt 10 \$1.30 26 P56328

1 x Loose Leaf Refills Reinforced A4 7mm Pkt 100 \$3.80 27 P56388

1 x Exercise Book A5 64 Page 8mm..... \$2.10 28 P51080

YEAR 10 - ENGLISH LITERATURE

1 x Oxford Australian Pocket Dictionary (8E) (H/B) [Oxford]..... \$33.95 29 P15844

1 x Glass Menagerie, The (Modern Classics)(Play) [Williams, Tennessee] \$22.99 30 P12612

1 x Binder A4 4D Ring 25mm PE Black \$6.50 31 P55135

1 x Loose Leaf Refills Reinforced A4 7mm Pkt 100 \$3.80 32 P56388

YEAR 10 FOOD TECHNOLOGY (10FO1/ 10FO2/ 10FO3)

1 x Display Book A4 20 Pocket Black Refillable..... \$2.15 33 P55442

1 x Loose Leaf Refills Reinforced A4 7mm Pkt 50 \$2.25 34 P56387

YEAR 10 FOUNDATION ENGLISH

1 x Twelve Angry Men (Play) [Reginald Rose, Steven Price (Ed.)]..... \$29.99 35 P11331

1 x Binder Book A4 128 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax \$2.15 36 P55158

YEAR 10 GAME OF LIFE

No Text Required

YEAR 10 POLITICS, PEOPLE AND POWER (10POL)

1 x Binder Book A4 96 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax \$1.65 37 P50452

YEAR 10 HUMANITIES - GEOGRAPHY

Please choose ONE of the following: **Choose One**

Print & Digital Text

Please Note: This text includes both History and Geography in the one book. Do not purchase twice.

1 x Good Humanities 10 SB/EB [B. Lawless et al.] \$77.95 38 P30269

Please note: If a secondhand textbook has been purchased, the below reactivation code is required to access the additional digital resources.

Digital Reactivation Code

1 x Digital Good Humanities 10 (Reactivation)..... \$32.95 39 **DIGITAL ITEM** ER30269

Note: Please only select this option if you have purchased a second hand print copy of the textbook.

1 x Binder Book A4 96 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax \$1.65 40 P50452

Berwick College Stationery Pack Year 7-12..... \$23.00 1 P76060

Pack Contains:

2 x Glue Stick 36gm (P55652)

1 x Eraser Plastic Pencil Large With Sleeve (P58510)

1 x Highlighters Pkt 4 Micador ECO (P51157)

3 x Pencil (HB) Tradition (P56172)

3 x Pencil (2B) Tradition (P56182)

1 x Handy Pouch Pencil Case 345mm x 140mm (P56211)

1 x Marker Artline #200 Black 0.4mm (P56081)

2 x Pen Ballpoint Cap Type Black Medium (P56094)

4 x Pen Ballpoint Cap Type Blue Medium (P56095)

4 x Pen Ballpoint Cap Type Red Medium (P56096)

1 x Ruler 300mm Plastic Clear (P56414)

1 x Sharpener Pencil Metal Double Hole (HQ) (P56243)

1 x 2024 Diary A5 Student Cumberland..... \$2.15 2 P54035

1 x Padlock Combination Lockwood Masterlock 1502 ... \$19.95 3 P55995
 (Retain from previous year)

1 x USB Pocket Flash Drive 32GB - NO RETURNS \$14.05 4 P52086

1 x Scissors 170mm Mapped Plastic Handle \$2.30 5 P50161

1 x Pencils-Coloured 24's Faber Classic Colour \$12.55 6 P50341

YEAR 10 SUBJECTS

ART (10ART)

1 x Visual Art Diary A3 60 Sheet 110gsm \$9.95 7 P56677

YEAR 10 BIOLOGY/ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE (10BES)

1 x Binder Book A4 96 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax \$1.65 8 P50452

YEAR 10 BUSINESS BASICS (10BUS)

1 x Binder Book A4 96 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax \$1.65 9 P50452

YEAR 10 CHEMISTRY/PHYSICS (10CHP)

1 x Binder Book A4 96 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax \$1.65 10 P50452

YEAR 10 DESIGN TECHNOLOGY WOOD (10DTW)

1 x Pencils-Graphite 12's Sketching Greys \$17.95 11 P52066

1 x Display Book A3 20 Pocket Black Insert Cover (Non-Ref)..... \$9.55 12 P55439

Must wear leather school shoes or steel cap boots for this technology elective.

Description	Price	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Location
1 x Ruler 300mm Black 100% ECO Enviro Recycled	\$1.25	41 <input type="checkbox"/>	P58638

Description	Price	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Location
(Retain from previous year)			

YEAR 10 HUMANITIES - HISTORY

Please choose ONE of the following: **Choose One**

Print & Digital Text			
Please Note: This text includes both History and Geography in the one book. Do not purchase twice.			
1 x Good Humanities 10 SB/EB [B. Lawless et al.]....	\$77.95	42 <input type="checkbox"/>	P30269
Please note: If a secondhand textbook has been purchased, the below reactivation code is required to access the additional digital resources.			
Digital Reactivation Code			
1 x Digital Good Humanities 10 (Reactivation).....	\$32.95	43 DIGITAL ITEM	ER30269
Note: Please only select this option if you have purchased a second hand print copy of the textbook.			

1 x Binder Book A4 96 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax	\$1.65	44 <input type="checkbox"/>	P50452
---	--------	-----------------------------	--------

YEAR 10 HUMANITIES - PHILOSOPHY

1 x Binder Book A4 128 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax	\$2.15	45 <input type="checkbox"/>	P55158
--	--------	-----------------------------	--------

YEAR 10 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (10ITR, 10ITP)

No Text Required

YEAR 10 LAW AND ORDER (10LAW)

1 x Binder Book A4 96 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax	\$1.65	46 <input type="checkbox"/>	P50452
---	--------	-----------------------------	--------

YEAR 10 MATHS - CONSOLIDATED MATHEMATICS (10MAC)

Please choose ONE of the following: **Choose One**

Print & Digital Text			
1 x Cambridge VIC Essential Maths 10/10A (Print & Digital) 2E [Greenwood et al.].....	\$72.95	47 <input type="checkbox"/>	P02585
Please DO NOT ACTIVATE the digital component until instructed by your 2024 Maths Teacher.			
- OR -			
Digital Reactivation Code			
1 x Digital Camb VIC Essential Maths 10/10A Reactivation Code 2E.....	\$24.95	48 DIGITAL ITEM	E20190
ONLY PURCHASE this item if you have acquired a secondhand copy of the above textbook. Please DO NOT ACTIVATE this code until instructed by your 2024 Maths Teacher.			

2 x Binder Book A4 96 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax	\$3.30	49 <input type="checkbox"/>	P50452
---	--------	-----------------------------	--------

1 x Calculator Texas Scientific TI-30XB Multiview (Retain from previous year)	\$37.95	50 <input type="checkbox"/>	P55278
---	---------	-----------------------------	--------

1 x Ruler 300mm Plastic Clear (Retain from previous year)	\$0.75	51 <input type="checkbox"/>	P56414
---	--------	-----------------------------	--------

YEAR 10 MATHS - GENERAL MATHEMATICS (10MAG)

Please choose ONE of the following: **Choose One**

Print & Digital Text			
1 x Cambridge VIC Essential Maths 10/10A (Print & Digital) 2E [Greenwood et al.].....	\$72.95	52 <input type="checkbox"/>	P02585
Please DO NOT ACTIVATE the digital component until instructed by your 2024 Maths Teacher.			
Please note: If a secondhand textbook has been purchased, the below reactivation code is required to access the additional digital resources.			
Digital Reactivation Code			
1 x Digital Camb VIC Essential Maths 10/10A Reactivation Code 2E.....	\$24.95	53 DIGITAL ITEM	E20190
ONLY PURCHASE this item if you have acquired a secondhand copy of the above textbook. Please DO NOT ACTIVATE this code until instructed by your 2024 Maths Teacher.			

2 x Binder Book A4 128 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax	\$4.30	54 <input type="checkbox"/>	P55158
--	--------	-----------------------------	--------

1 x Calculator Texas Scientific TI-30XB Multiview (Retain from previous year)	\$37.95	55 <input type="checkbox"/>	P55278
---	---------	-----------------------------	--------

1 x Ruler 300mm Plastic Clear	\$0.75	56 <input type="checkbox"/>	P56414
-------------------------------	--------	-----------------------------	--------

YEAR 10 MATHS - MATHEMATICAL METHODS (10MAM)

Please choose ONE of the following: **Choose One**

Print & Digital Text			
1 x Cambridge VIC Essential Maths 10/10A (Print & Digital) 2E [Greenwood et al.].....	\$72.95	57 <input type="checkbox"/>	P02585
Please DO NOT ACTIVATE the digital component until instructed by your 2024 Maths Teacher.			
- OR -			
Digital Reactivation Code			
1 x Digital Camb VIC Essential Maths 10/10A Reactivation Code 2E.....	\$24.95	58 DIGITAL ITEM	E20190
ONLY PURCHASE this item if you have acquired a secondhand copy of the above textbook. Please DO NOT ACTIVATE this code until instructed by your 2024 Maths Teacher.			

1 x Calculator Texas TI-Nspire CX II CAS Touchpad (inc case)	\$279.95	59 <input type="checkbox"/>	P51055
--	----------	-----------------------------	--------

(Previous model is also suitable and can be purchased second hand. Students will also use this calculator when they complete VCE Maths.)

2 x Binder Book A4 128 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax	\$4.30	60 <input type="checkbox"/>	P55158
--	--------	-----------------------------	--------

1 x Ruler 300mm Plastic Clear (Retain from previous year)	\$0.75	61 <input type="checkbox"/>	P56414
---	--------	-----------------------------	--------

1 x Calculator Texas Scientific TI-30XB Multiview (Retain from previous year)	\$37.95	62 <input type="checkbox"/>	P55278
---	---------	-----------------------------	--------

YEAR 10 MEDIA (10MED)

1 x Binder Book A4 64 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax	\$1.25	63 <input type="checkbox"/>	P52090
---	--------	-----------------------------	--------

1 x Memory Card MicroSDHC 16GB Class10 with SD Adaptor-NO RETURN	\$14.95	64 <input type="checkbox"/>	P50844
--	---------	-----------------------------	--------

1 x Visual Art Diary A4 60 Sheet 110gsm	\$6.00	65 <input type="checkbox"/>	P58197
---	--------	-----------------------------	--------

YEAR 10 NUMERACY PLUS (10MAP)

1 x Cambridge VIC Essential Maths CORE Yr10 (Print & Digital) [Greenwood et al.].....	\$72.95	66 <input type="checkbox"/>	P10342
---	---------	-----------------------------	--------

2 x Binder Book A4 128 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax	\$4.30	67 <input type="checkbox"/>	P55158
--	--------	-----------------------------	--------

1 x Calculator Texas Scientific TI-30XB Multiview (Retain from previous year)	\$37.95	68 <input type="checkbox"/>	P55278
---	---------	-----------------------------	--------

1 x Ruler 300mm Plastic Clear (Retain from previous year)	\$0.75	69 <input type="checkbox"/>	P56414
---	--------	-----------------------------	--------

YEAR 10 PHOTOGRAPHY (10PHO)

1 x Photography Production & Appreciation Print/eBookPLUS 2E [Sandra Jane].....	\$85.00	70 <input type="checkbox"/>	P02253
---	---------	-----------------------------	--------

(The photography textbook is an optional purchase. Students will have access to a class set if they chose not to purchase)

1 x Visual Art Diary A4 60 Sheet 110gsm	\$6.00	71 <input type="checkbox"/>	P58197
---	--------	-----------------------------	--------

YEAR 10 PHYSICAL EDUCATION

1 x Binder Book A4 64 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax	\$1.25	72 <input type="checkbox"/>	P52090
---	--------	-----------------------------	--------

YEAR 10 PSYCHOLOGY

1 x Binder Book A4 96 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax	\$1.65	73 <input type="checkbox"/>	P50452
---	--------	-----------------------------	--------

YEAR 10 SCIENCE INVESTIGATOR (10SIV)

1 x Binder Book A4 96 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax	\$1.65	74 <input type="checkbox"/>	P50452
---	--------	-----------------------------	--------

YEAR 10 SYSTEMS (10SYE)

1 x Pencil (HB) Australian Made Natural.....	\$0.55	75 <input type="checkbox"/>	P50493
1 x Exercise Book 225x175mm 96 Page 8mm Spirax ...	\$1.20	76 <input type="checkbox"/>	P54149

YEAR 10 VISUAL COMMUNICATION (10VCD)

1 x Pen Mars Graphic Pigment Liner Wallet 4.....	\$27.95	77 <input type="checkbox"/>	P50957
--	---------	-----------------------------	--------

1 x Pencils-Graphite Set 6 Sketch with sharp/eraser 2H-6B	\$12.45	78 <input type="checkbox"/>	P56276
---	---------	-----------------------------	--------

1 x Visual Art Diary A3 60 Sheet 110gsm	\$9.95	79 <input type="checkbox"/>	P56677
---	--------	-----------------------------	--------

Description	Price	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Location
-------------	-------	-------------------------------------	----------

VCE SUBJECTS UNITS 1 - 4

ACCOUNTING UNITS 1 & 2

Please choose ONE of the following:

Choose One**Print, Wkbk & Digital Bundle**

1 x Macmillan VCE Accounting 1&2 SB/WB/Digital 6E [Box]	\$106.50	80	<input type="checkbox"/>	P16021
---	----------	----	--------------------------	--------

Note that students need to have the workbook in addition to the textbook. Workbook is included in the above resource.

Please note: If a secondhand textbook has been purchased, the below reactivation code is required to access the additional digital resources.

Digital Reactivation Code

1 x Digital Macmillan VCE Accounting 1&2 (Reactivation) 6E	\$41.95	81	DIGITAL ITEM	E20411
--	---------	----	--------------	--------

Please Note: This reactivation code is only required if you have bought a second hand copy of the student textbook.

Please note: If you have purchased a second hand copy of the textbook, you also require the Workbook Below:

1 x Macmillan VCE Accounting 1&2 Workbook 6E [Box et al]	\$34.95	82	<input type="checkbox"/>	P15884
--	---------	----	--------------------------	--------

Please note: If you have bought a second hand copy of the textbook, please buy this copy of the workbook as it must be new.

1 x Calculator Sharp Basic EL-243S Solar	\$11.50	83	<input type="checkbox"/>	P55259
--	---------	----	--------------------------	--------

Basic Calculator required - NOT graphic or CAS.

1 x Binder Book A4 128 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax	\$2.15	84	<input type="checkbox"/>	P55158
--	--------	----	--------------------------	--------

ACCOUNTING UNITS 3 & 4

Please choose ONE of the following:

Choose One**Print, Wkbk & Digital Bundle**

1 x Macmillan VCE Accounting 3&4 SB/WB/Digital 6E [Box et al]	\$106.50	85	<input type="checkbox"/>	P16003
---	----------	----	--------------------------	--------

Note that students need to have the workbook in addition to the textbook. Workbook is included in the above resource.

Please note: If a secondhand textbook has been purchased, the below reactivation code is required to access the additional digital resources.

Digital Reactivation Code

1 x Digital Macmillan VCE Accounting 3&4 (Reactivation) 6E	\$41.95	86	DIGITAL ITEM	E20412
--	---------	----	--------------	--------

Please Note: This reactivation code is only required if you have bought a second hand copy of the student textbook.

Please note: If you have purchased a second hand copy of the textbook, you also require the Workbook Below:

1 x Macmillan VCE Accounting 3&4 Workbook 6E [Box et al]	\$34.95	87	<input type="checkbox"/>	P15923
--	---------	----	--------------------------	--------

Please note: If you have bought a second hand copy of the textbook, please buy this copy of the workbook as it must be new.

1 x Calculator Sharp Basic EL-243S Solar	\$11.50	88	<input type="checkbox"/>	P55259
--	---------	----	--------------------------	--------

1 x Binder Book A4 128 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax	\$2.15	89	<input type="checkbox"/>	P55158
--	--------	----	--------------------------	--------

ART CREATIVE PRACTICE UNITS 1 & 2

1 x Visual Art Diary A3 60 Sheet 110gsm	\$9.95	90	<input type="checkbox"/>	P56677
---	--------	----	--------------------------	--------

ART CREATIVE PRACTICE UNITS 3 & 4

1 x Visual Art Diary A3 60 Sheet 110gsm	\$9.95	91	<input type="checkbox"/>	P56677
---	--------	----	--------------------------	--------

AUSTRALIAN AND GLOBAL POLITICS UNITS 1 & 2 (11POL)

1 x Binder A4 2D Ring 25mm PE Black	\$5.35	92	<input type="checkbox"/>	P55110
---	--------	----	--------------------------	--------

1 x Loose Leaf Refills Reinforced A4 7mm Pkt 100	\$3.80	93	<input type="checkbox"/>	P56388
--	--------	----	--------------------------	--------

BIOLOGY UNITS 1 & 2

1 x Nelson VICscience Biology 1&2 Student Value Pack [Jones et al]	\$104.95	94	<input type="checkbox"/>	P30535
--	----------	----	--------------------------	--------

1 x Dividers Index A4 5 Tab Multipurpose Unrein	\$1.25	95	<input type="checkbox"/>	P50044
---	--------	----	--------------------------	--------

1 x Lever Arch File A4 70mm PE Black	\$8.35	96	<input type="checkbox"/>	P55098
--	--------	----	--------------------------	--------

2 x Loose Leaf Refills Reinforced A4 7mm Pkt 100	\$7.60	97	<input type="checkbox"/>	P56388
--	--------	----	--------------------------	--------

Description	Price	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Location
-------------	-------	-------------------------------------	----------

BIOLOGY UNITS 3 & 4

1 x Nelson VICscience Biology 3&4 Updated Student Value Pack [Jones et al]	\$104.95	98	<input type="checkbox"/>	P34013
--	----------	----	--------------------------	--------

New Edition for 2024

1 x Dividers Index A4 5 Tab Multipurpose Unrein	\$1.25	99	<input type="checkbox"/>	P50044
---	--------	----	--------------------------	--------

2 x Loose Leaf Refills Reinforced A4 7mm Pkt 100	\$7.60	100	<input type="checkbox"/>	P56388
--	--------	-----	--------------------------	--------

1 x Lever Arch File A4 70mm PE Black	\$8.35	101	<input type="checkbox"/>	P55098
--	--------	-----	--------------------------	--------

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNITS 1 & 2 (11BUS)

Note: Students will be using Edrolo Business Management textbook - The College will be providing further communication regarding this.

3 x Binder Book A4 128 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax	\$6.45	102	<input type="checkbox"/>	P55158
--	--------	-----	--------------------------	--------

Optional:

1 x ATAR Notes: VCE Business Management 1&2 (2023-2024) [Sky Wang & Zoe Vogelsang]	\$32.00	103	<input type="checkbox"/>	P31894
--	---------	-----	--------------------------	--------

This is an **optional** study resource students may use in addition to the Edrolo textbook and online subscription.

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNITS 3 & 4 (12BUS)

Note: Students will be using Edrolo Business Management textbook - The College will be providing further communication regarding this.

3 x Binder Book A4 128 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax	\$6.45	104	<input type="checkbox"/>	P55158
--	--------	-----	--------------------------	--------

Optional

1 x A+ VCE Business Management Study Notes 3&4 (4E)	\$36.95	105	<input type="checkbox"/>	P31939
---	---------	-----	--------------------------	--------

This is an **optional** study resource students may use in addition to the Edrolo textbook and online subscription.

CHEMISTRY UNITS 1 & 2

1 x Heinemann Chemistry 1 VCE SB/WB/EB 6E [MacEoin et al]	\$119.95	106	<input type="checkbox"/>	P32014
---	----------	-----	--------------------------	--------

1 x Binder A4 4D Ring 25mm PE Black	\$6.50	107	<input type="checkbox"/>	P55135
---	--------	-----	--------------------------	--------

2 x Loose Leaf Refills Reinforced A4 7mm Pkt 100	\$7.60	108	<input type="checkbox"/>	P56388
--	--------	-----	--------------------------	--------

1 x Dividers Index A4 5 Tab Multipurpose Unrein	\$1.25	109	<input type="checkbox"/>	P50044
---	--------	-----	--------------------------	--------

1 x Pocket Plastic A4 11 Hole Pkt 10	\$1.30	110	<input type="checkbox"/>	P56328
--	--------	-----	--------------------------	--------

CHEMISTRY UNITS 3 & 4

1 x Heinemann Chemistry 2 VCE SB/WB/EB 6E [Derry et al]	\$119.95	111	<input type="checkbox"/>	P33889
---	----------	-----	--------------------------	--------

New Edition for 2024

1 x Lever Arch File A4 70mm PE Black	\$8.35	112	<input type="checkbox"/>	P55098
--	--------	-----	--------------------------	--------

1 x Loose Leaf Refills Reinforced A4 7mm Pkt 100	\$3.80	113	<input type="checkbox"/>	P56388
--	--------	-----	--------------------------	--------

DANCE UNITS 1 - 4 (11DAN/12DAN)

1 x Dancers Body - Function, Care & Application Text Wkbk 3E [Leitch]	\$36.95	114	<input type="checkbox"/>	P00599
---	---------	-----	--------------------------	--------

For Unit 1 students only

1 x Binder A4 2D Ring 25mm PE Black	\$5.35	115	<input type="checkbox"/>	P55110
---	--------	-----	--------------------------	--------

1 x Loose Leaf Refills Reinforced A4 7mm Pkt 50	\$2.25	116	<input type="checkbox"/>	P56387
---	--------	-----	--------------------------	--------

1 x Pocket Plastic A4 11 Hole Pkt 10	\$1.30	117	<input type="checkbox"/>	P56328
--	--------	-----	--------------------------	--------

ENGLISH UNITS 1 & 2

1 x Oxford Australian Pocket Dictionary (8E) (H/B) [Oxford]	\$33.95	118	<input type="checkbox"/>	P15844
---	---------	-----	--------------------------	--------

(Retain from previous year)

1 x Endangered: Three Plays (incl Extinction) (Currency Play) [Rayson et al]	\$29.99	119	<input type="checkbox"/>	P01026
--	---------	-----	--------------------------	--------

1 x Lever Arch File A4 70mm PE Black	\$8.35	120	<input type="checkbox"/>	P55098
--	--------	-----	--------------------------	--------

1 x Pocket Plastic A4 11 Hole Pkt 10	\$1.30	121	<input type="checkbox"/>	P56328
--	--------	-----	--------------------------	--------

2 x Loose Leaf Refills Reinforced A4 7mm Pkt 100	\$7.60	122	<input type="checkbox"/>	P56388
--	--------	-----	--------------------------	--------

(Loose-leaf paper is a mandatory requirement for use when writing School-assessed coursework and trial examinations)

TICK THE BOX FOR THE ITEMS REQUIRED



Description	Price		Location
ENGLISH UNITS 3 & 4			
1 x Oxford Australian Pocket Dictionary (8E) (H/B) [Oxford]..... (Retain from previous year)	\$33.95	123 <input type="checkbox"/>	P15844
1 x Contemporary Indigenous Plays (Rainbows End/ Black Medea etc) [Vivienne Cleven et al].....	\$34.99	124 <input type="checkbox"/>	P10844
1 x Lever Arch File A4 70mm PE Black.....	\$8.35	125 <input type="checkbox"/>	P55098
1 x Pocket Plastic A4 11 Hole Pkt 10.....	\$1.30	126 <input type="checkbox"/>	P56328
2 x Loose Leaf Refills Reinforced A4 7mm Pkt 100..... (Loose-leaf paper is a mandatory requirement for use when writing School-assessed coursework and trial examinations)	\$7.60	127 <input type="checkbox"/>	P56388

Optional

1 x VCE English & EAL Units 3&4 Print/Digital [Danahay, V. et al]..... New Edition for 2024 This is an optional study resource students may use in addition to the prescribed textbook.	\$46.95	128 <input type="checkbox"/>	P33841
--	---------	------------------------------	--------

ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE UNITS 1 & 2

1 x Monitoring Environmental Systems VCE Units 1&2 5E [Birkett et al].....	\$84.95	129 <input type="checkbox"/>	P30678
1 x Biozone Environmental Science Student Workbook 3E [Greenwood].....	\$39.95	130 <input type="checkbox"/>	P08815
1 x Binder A4 2D Ring 25mm PE Black.....	\$5.35	131 <input type="checkbox"/>	P55110
1 x Loose Leaf Refills Reinforced A4 7mm Pkt 100.....	\$3.80	132 <input type="checkbox"/>	P56388
1 x Binder Book A4 48 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax.....	\$1.25	133 <input type="checkbox"/>	P52070

ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE UNITS 3 & 4

1 x Issues of Sustainability VCE Units 3&4 5E [Duke et al].....	\$87.95	134 <input type="checkbox"/>	P30679
1 x Biozone Environmental Science Student Workbook 3E [Greenwood]..... (Retain from previous year)	\$39.95	135 <input type="checkbox"/>	P08815
1 x Binder A4 4D Ring 25mm PE Black.....	\$6.50	136 <input type="checkbox"/>	P55135
1 x Loose Leaf Refills Reinforced A4 7mm Pkt 100.....	\$3.80	137 <input type="checkbox"/>	P56388
1 x Pocket Plastic A4 11 Hole Pkt 10.....	\$1.30	138 <input type="checkbox"/>	P56328

FOOD TECHNOLOGY UNITS 1 & 2

1 x VCE Food Solutions: Food Studies 1&2 (Print&Digital) 5E [Glenis Heath et al].....	\$84.95	139 <input type="checkbox"/>	P31947
1 x Binder A4 4D Ring 25mm PE Black.....	\$6.50	140 <input type="checkbox"/>	P55135
1 x Loose Leaf Refills Reinforced A4 7mm Pkt 100.....	\$3.80	141 <input type="checkbox"/>	P56388
1 x Pocket Plastic A4 11 Hole Pkt 10.....	\$1.30	142 <input type="checkbox"/>	P56328

FOOD TECHNOLOGY UNITS 3 & 4

1 x VCE Food Solutions: Food Studies 3&4 (Print& Digital) 5E [Glenis Heath et al].....	\$84.95	143 <input type="checkbox"/>	P31948
1 x Binder A4 4D Ring 25mm PE Black.....	\$6.50	144 <input type="checkbox"/>	P55135
2 x Pocket Plastic A4 11 Hole Pkt 10.....	\$2.60	145 <input type="checkbox"/>	P56328
1 x Display Book A4 20 Pocket Black Refillable.....	\$2.15	146 <input type="checkbox"/>	P55442
1 x Loose Leaf Refills Reinforced A4 7mm Pkt 100.....	\$3.80	147 <input type="checkbox"/>	P56388

GEOGRAPHY UNITS 1 & 2

1 x VCE Geography: Hazards & Disasters Unit 1 (Print Only) 3E [GTAV].....	\$49.50	148 <input type="checkbox"/>	P30185
1 x VCE Geography: Tourism Unit 2 (Print Only) 3E [GTAV].....	\$49.50	149 <input type="checkbox"/>	P30186
2 x Binder Book A4 96 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax.....	\$3.30	150 <input type="checkbox"/>	P50452

GEOGRAPHY UNITS 3 & 4

1 x VCE Geography: Changing the Land Unit 3 (Print Only) 3E [GTAV].....	\$49.50	151 <input type="checkbox"/>	P30187
1 x VCE Geography: Human Population Unit 4 (Print Only) 3E [GTAV].....	\$49.50	152 <input type="checkbox"/>	P30188
2 x Binder Book A4 128 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax.....	\$4.30	153 <input type="checkbox"/>	P55158

Optional

TICK THE BOX FOR THE ITEMS REQUIRED



Description	Price		Location
1 x Revision Compass: Units 3&4 Geography Student Study Guide [GTAV]..... This is an optional study resource students may use in addition to the prescribed textbook.	\$35.75	154 <input type="checkbox"/>	P31869

GLOBAL POLITICS UNITS 3 & 4

1 x VCE Global Politics Units 3 & 4 2E [Webb et al].....	\$65.00	155 <input type="checkbox"/>	P30409
2 x Binder Book A4 128 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax.....	\$4.30	156 <input type="checkbox"/>	P55158

HEALTH & HUMAN DEVELOPMENT UNITS 1 & 2

Please choose ONE of the following:

Choose One

Print & Digital Text			
1 x Jacaranda VCE Key Concepts HHD 1&2 Print/ LearnON/StudyON 7E [Beaumont]..... Please note: If a secondhand textbook has been purchased, the below reactivation code is required to access the additional digital resources.	\$85.00	157 <input type="checkbox"/>	P30247
Digital Reactivation Code			
1 x Digital VCE Key Concepts HHD 1&2 (Reactivation) 7E.....	\$50.00	158 DIGITAL ITEM	ER30247

1 x Binder A4 2D Ring 25mm PE Black.....	\$5.35	159 <input type="checkbox"/>	P55110
1 x Loose Leaf Refills Reinforced A4 7mm Pkt 100.....	\$3.80	160 <input type="checkbox"/>	P56388

HEALTH & HUMAN DEVELOPMENT UNITS 3 & 4

Please choose ONE of the following:

Choose One

Print & Digital Text			
1 x Jacaranda VCE Key Concepts HHD 3&4 Print/ LearnON/StudyON 7E [Beaumont]..... Please note: If a secondhand textbook has been purchased, the below reactivation code is required to access the additional digital resources.	\$85.00	161 <input type="checkbox"/>	P30335
Digital Reactivation Code			
1 x Digital VCE Key Concepts HHD 3&4 (Reactivation) 7E.....	\$50.00	162 DIGITAL ITEM	ER30335

1 x Binder A4 2D Ring 25mm PE Black.....	\$5.35	163 <input type="checkbox"/>	P55110
1 x Loose Leaf Refills Reinforced A4 7mm Pkt 100.....	\$3.80	164 <input type="checkbox"/>	P56388

HISTORY UNITS 1 & 2

1 x Modern History 1 (Print and Digital) [HTAV].....	\$54.95	165 <input type="checkbox"/>	P30116
1 x Modern History 2 (Print and Digital) [HTAV].....	\$54.95	166 <input type="checkbox"/>	P30117
2 x Binder Book A4 128 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax.....	\$4.30	167 <input type="checkbox"/>	P55158

HISTORY REVOLUTIONS UNITS 3 & 4

Students will be using Edrolo videos in addition to the textbook to supplement their learning - The college will provide further communication regarding this.

1 x Liberating France (Print and Digital) 3E [Anderson et. al.].....	\$64.95	168 <input type="checkbox"/>	P30120
1 x Reinventing Russia (Print and Digital) 3E [Perfect et. al.].....	\$64.95	169 <input type="checkbox"/>	P30122
2 x Binder Book A4 128 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax.....	\$4.30	170 <input type="checkbox"/>	P55158

Optional:

1 x French Revolution Study & Exam Guide (Print and Digital) 2E [von Guttner et. al.].....	\$34.95	171 <input type="checkbox"/>	P30121
1 x Russian Revolution Study & Exam Guide (Print and Digital) 2E [Ian Lyell].....	\$34.95	172 <input type="checkbox"/>	P30123

INDONESIAN UNITS 1 - 4

1 x Earphones Ear Bud with Microphone..... (Headphones are a compulsory item - please purchase if required)	\$15.15	173 <input type="checkbox"/>	P51602
1 x Binder Book A4 96 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax.....	\$1.65	174 <input type="checkbox"/>	P50452

Description Price Location

Description Price Location

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY UNITS 1 & 2 - APPLIED COMPUTING

Please choose ONE of the following: **Choose One**

Print & Digital Text			
1 x Nelson VCE Applied Computing 1&2 (Print & Digital) 7E [Bass et al]	\$94.95	175	<input type="checkbox"/> P11760
Please note: If a secondhand textbook has been purchased, the below reactivation code is required to access the additional digital resources.			
Digital Reactivation Code			
1 x Digital VCE Applied Computing 1&2 (Reactivation) 7E	\$20.95	176	DIGITAL ITEM ER20199
- OR -			
Digital Only Resource			
1 x Digital VCE Applied Computing 1&2 (2Yr Access Code) 7E	\$58.95	177	DIGITAL ITEM E20199

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY - APPLICATIONS UNITS 3 & 4 - DATA ANALYTICS

Please choose ONE of the following: **Choose One**

Print & Digital Text			
1 x VCE Data Analytics 3&4 (Print & Digital) 5E [Lawson et al]	\$94.95	178	<input type="checkbox"/> P17258
Please note: If a secondhand textbook has been purchased, the below reactivation code is required to access the additional digital resources.			
Digital Reactivation Code			
1 x Digital VCE Data Analytics 3&4 (Reactivation) 5E	\$20.95	179	DIGITAL ITEM ER20200
- OR -			
Digital Only Resource			
1 x Digital VCE Data Analytics 3&4 (2Yr Access Code) 5E	\$58.95	180	DIGITAL ITEM E20200

LEGAL STUDIES UNITS 1 & 2 (11LEG)

NOTE: Students will be using the Edrolo textbook and videos for Legal Studies - The college will provide further communication regarding this.

3 x Binder Book A4 128 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax	\$6.45	181	<input type="checkbox"/> P55158
--	--------	-----	---------------------------------

OPTIONAL:

1 x Legal Studies for VCE Units 1 & 2 (Print & Digital) 15E [Filippin]	\$84.95	182	<input type="checkbox"/> P33579
--	---------	-----	---------------------------------

New Edition for 2024
This is an **optional** text book students may use in addition to the Edrolo textbook and video subscription through the College.

1 x ATAR Notes: VCE Legal Studies 1&2 (2024-2025).. New Edition for 2024	\$32.00	183	<input type="checkbox"/> P33539
--	---------	-----	---------------------------------

This is an **optional** study guide for Year 11 Legal Studies.

LEGAL STUDIES UNITS 3 & 4 (12LEG)

NOTE: Students will be using the Edrolo textbook and videos for Legal Studies - The college will provide further communication regarding this.

3 x Binder Book A4 128 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax	\$6.45	184	<input type="checkbox"/> P55158
--	--------	-----	---------------------------------

OPTIONAL:

1 x Legal Studies for VCE Units 3 & 4 (Print & Digital) 16E [Filippin]	\$84.95	185	<input type="checkbox"/> P33580
--	---------	-----	---------------------------------

New Edition for 2024
This is an **optional** text book students may use in addition to the Edrolo textbook and video subscription through the College.

1 x ATAR Notes: VCE Legal Studies 3&4 (2024-2025) [Jaidyn Taverna, Karly Banks]	\$32.00	186	<input type="checkbox"/> P33540
---	---------	-----	---------------------------------

New Edition for 2024
This is an **optional** study guide for Year 12 Legal Studies.

LITERATURE UNITS 1 & 2

1 x Great Gatsby, The (Vintage) [Fitzgerald, F. Scott] ...	\$19.99	187	<input type="checkbox"/> P31409
1 x Stolen (Currency Play)(2003 edn) [Jane Harrison]...	\$24.99	188	<input type="checkbox"/> P02692
1 x Frankenstein (Popular Penguins) [Shelley, Mary]	\$14.99	189	<input type="checkbox"/> P02228

1 x Loose Leaf Refills Reinforced A4 7mm Pkt 100	\$3.80	190	<input type="checkbox"/> P56388
1 x Lever Arch File A4 70mm PE Black.....	\$8.35	191	<input type="checkbox"/> P55098

LITERATURE UNITS 3 & 4

1 x Father Comes Home from the Wars(Parts 1, 2 & 3) (Nick Hern) [Suzan-Lori Parks].....	\$25.99	192	<input type="checkbox"/> P10131
1 x Picnic at Hanging Rock [Joan Lindsay]	\$19.99	193	<input type="checkbox"/> P05536
1 x Dance of the Happy Shades [Munro, Alice].....	\$22.99	194	<input type="checkbox"/> P12372
1 x World's Wife, The [Carol Ann Duffy]	\$22.99	195	<input type="checkbox"/> P15439
1 x Throat [Ellen van Neerven].....	\$24.99	196	<input type="checkbox"/> P31754
1 x Loose Leaf Refills Reinforced A4 7mm Pkt 100	\$3.80	197	<input type="checkbox"/> P56388
1 x Lever Arch File A4 70mm PE Black.....	\$8.35	198	<input type="checkbox"/> P55098

YEAR 11 MATHS - FOUNDATION MATHEMATICS UNITS 1 & 2 (11MAF)

1 x Maths Quest VCE 11 Foundation Maths Print/ LearnON [Barnes].....	\$85.00	199	<input type="checkbox"/> P31839
1 x Calculator Texas Scientific TI-30XB Multiview	\$37.95	200	<input type="checkbox"/> P55278
(Retain from previous year)			
2 x Binder Book A4 128 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax	\$4.30	201	<input type="checkbox"/> P55158
1 x Ruler 300mm Plastic Clear	\$0.75	202	<input type="checkbox"/> P56414
(Retain from previous year)			

YEAR 11 MATHS - GENERAL MATHEMATICS UNITS 1 & 2 (11MAG)

Please choose ONE of the following: **Choose One**

1 x Cambridge VCE Senior General Maths 1&2 (Print & Digital) 2E [Peter Jones et al].....	\$89.95	203	<input type="checkbox"/> P31997
Please note: If a secondhand textbook has been purchased, the below reactivation code is required to access the additional digital resources.			
1 x Digital Camb VCE Senior General Maths 1&2 (Reactivation) 2E	\$24.95	204	DIGITAL ITEM ER31997

1 x Calculator Texas TI-Nspire CX II CAS Touchpad (inc case).....	\$279.95	205	<input type="checkbox"/> P51055
---	----------	-----	---------------------------------

Previous model is also suitable and can be purchased second hand.

2 x Binder Book A4 128 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax	\$4.30	206	<input type="checkbox"/> P55158
--	--------	-----	---------------------------------

1 x Ruler 300mm Plastic Clear	\$0.75	207	<input type="checkbox"/> P56414
-------------------------------------	--------	-----	---------------------------------

(Retain from previous year)

YEAR 11 MATHS - MATHEMATICAL METHODS UNITS 1 & 2 (CAS) (11MAM)

Please choose ONE of the following: **Choose One**

1 x Cambridge VCE Senior Math Methods 1&2 (Print & Digital) 2E [Michael Evans et al]	\$89.95	208	<input type="checkbox"/> P31999
Please note: If a secondhand textbook has been purchased, the below reactivation code is required to access the additional digital resources.			
1 x Digital Camb VCE Senior Math Methods 1&2 (Reactivation) 2E	\$24.95	209	DIGITAL ITEM ER31999

1 x Calculator Texas TI-Nspire CX II CAS Touchpad (inc case).....	\$279.95	210	<input type="checkbox"/> P51055
---	----------	-----	---------------------------------

(Previous model is also suitable and can be purchased second hand.)

2 x Binder Book A4 128 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax	\$4.30	211	<input type="checkbox"/> P55158
--	--------	-----	---------------------------------

1 x Ruler 300mm Plastic Clear	\$0.75	212	<input type="checkbox"/> P56414
-------------------------------------	--------	-----	---------------------------------

(Retain from previous year)

YEAR 11 MATHS - SPECIALIST MATHEMATICS UNITS 1 & 2 (11MAS)

Please choose ONE of the following: **Choose One**

1 x Cambridge VCE Senior Spec Maths 1&2 (Print & Digital) 2E [Evans et al]	\$89.95	213	<input type="checkbox"/> P32028
Please note: If a secondhand textbook has been purchased, the below reactivation code is required to access the additional digital resources.			
1 x Digital Camb VCE Senior Spec Maths 1&2 (Reactivation) 2E	\$24.95	214	DIGITAL ITEM ER32028

1 x Calculator Texas TI-Nspire CX II CAS Touchpad (inc case).....	\$279.95	215	<input type="checkbox"/> P51055
---	----------	-----	---------------------------------

TICK THE BOX FOR THE ITEMS REQUIRED



Description	Price		Location
(Previous model is also suitable and can be purchased second hand.)			
2 x Binder Book A4 128 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax	\$4.30	216 <input type="checkbox"/>	P55158
1 x Ruler 300mm Plastic Clear	\$0.75	217 <input type="checkbox"/>	P56414
(Retain from previous year)			

YEAR 12 MATHS - FOUNDATION MATHEMATICS UNITS 3 & 4 (12MAF)

1 x Maths Quest VCE 12 Foundation Maths Print/LearnON [Barnes].....	\$85.00	218 <input type="checkbox"/>	P31840
1 x Calculator Texas Scientific TI-30XB Multiview	\$37.95	219 <input type="checkbox"/>	P55278
(Retain from previous year)			
2 x Binder Book A4 168 Page 8mm	\$11.90	220 <input type="checkbox"/>	P55155
1 x Ruler 300mm Plastic Clear	\$0.75	221 <input type="checkbox"/>	P56414
(Retain from previous year)			

YEAR 12 MATHS - GENERAL MATHEMATICS UNITS 3 & 4 (12MAG)

Please choose ONE of the following: **Choose One**

1 x Cambridge VCE Senior General Maths 3&4 (Print & Digital) 2E [Peter Jones et al].....	\$89.95	222 <input type="checkbox"/>	P31998
Please note: If a secondhand textbook has been purchased, the below reactivation code is required to access the additional digital resources.			
1 x Digital Camb VCE Senior General Maths 3&4 (Reactivation) 2E	\$24.95	223 DIGITAL ITEM	ER31998

1 x Calculator Texas TI-Nspire CX II CAS Touchpad (inc case)	\$279.95	224 <input type="checkbox"/>	P51055
(Retain from previous year)			
2 x Binder Book A4 128 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax	\$4.30	225 <input type="checkbox"/>	P55158
1 x Ruler 300mm Plastic Clear	\$0.75	226 <input type="checkbox"/>	P56414
(Retain from previous year)			

YEAR 12 MATHS - MATHEMATICAL METHODS UNITS 3 & 4 (CAS) (12MAM)

Please choose ONE of the following: **Choose One**

1 x Cambridge VCE Senior Math Methods 3&4 (Print & Digital) 2E [Michael Evans et al]	\$89.95	227 <input type="checkbox"/>	P32027
Please note: If a secondhand textbook has been purchased, the below reactivation code is required to access the additional digital resources.			
1 x Digital Camb VCE Senior Math Methods 3&4 (Reactivation) 2E	\$24.95	228 DIGITAL ITEM	ER32027

1 x Calculator Texas TI-Nspire CX II CAS Touchpad (inc case)	\$279.95	229 <input type="checkbox"/>	P51055
(Retain from previous year)			
2 x Binder Book A4 128 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax	\$4.30	230 <input type="checkbox"/>	P55158
1 x Ruler 300mm Plastic Clear	\$0.75	231 <input type="checkbox"/>	P56414
(Retain from previous year)			

YEAR 12 MATHS - SPECIALIST MATHEMATICS UNITS 3 & 4 (12MAS)

Please choose ONE of the following: **Choose One**

1 x Cambridge VCE Senior Spec Maths 3&4 (Print & Digital) 2E [Michael Evans et al].....	\$89.95	232 <input type="checkbox"/>	P32029
Please note: If a secondhand textbook has been purchased, the below reactivation code is required to access the additional digital resources.			
1 x Digital Camb VCE Senior Spec Maths 3&4 (Reactivation) 2E	\$24.95	233 DIGITAL ITEM	ER32029

1 x Calculator Texas TI-Nspire CX II CAS Touchpad (inc case)	\$279.95	234 <input type="checkbox"/>	P51055
(Retain from previous year)			
2 x Binder Book A4 128 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax	\$4.30	235 <input type="checkbox"/>	P55158
1 x Ruler 300mm Plastic Clear	\$0.75	236 <input type="checkbox"/>	P56414

MEDIA UNITS 1 & 2 (11MED)

1 x Media Reframed: VCE 1-4 (Print & Digital) 2E	\$89.95	237 <input type="checkbox"/>	P33741
New Edition for 2024			
1 x Visual Art Diary A4 60 Sheet 110gsm	\$6.00	238 <input type="checkbox"/>	P58197

TICK THE BOX FOR THE ITEMS REQUIRED



Description	Price		Location
MEDIA UNITS 3 & 4 (12MED)			
1 x Media Reframed: VCE 1-4 (Print & Digital) 2E	\$89.95	239 <input type="checkbox"/>	P33741
New Edition for 2024			
1 x Visual Art Diary A4 60 Sheet 110gsm	\$6.00	240 <input type="checkbox"/>	P58197

MUSIC PERFORMANCE UNITS 1 & 2 (11MUS)

1 x Music Manuscript Pad A4 96 Page Deluxe (Red Cover).....	\$6.95	241 <input type="checkbox"/>	P51709
---	--------	------------------------------	--------

MUSIC PERFORMANCE UNITS 3 & 4 (12MUS)

1 x Music Manuscript Pad A4 96 Page Deluxe (Red Cover).....	\$6.95	242 <input type="checkbox"/>	P51709
---	--------	------------------------------	--------

OUTDOOR ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES UNITS 1-4

1 x Nelson VCE Outdoor & Environmental Studies 1-4 (5E).....	\$82.95	243 <input type="checkbox"/>	P33756
New Edition for 2024			

PHILOSOPHY UNITS 1 & 2

1 x Philosophy: VCE Units 1&2 3E.....	\$85.00	244 <input type="checkbox"/>	P15717
1 x Binder A4 2D Ring 25mm PE Black	\$5.35	245 <input type="checkbox"/>	P55110
1 x Loose Leaf Refills Reinforced A4 7mm Pkt 100	\$3.80	246 <input type="checkbox"/>	P56388
1 x Pocket Plastic A4 11 Hole Box 100	\$7.10	247 <input type="checkbox"/>	P56329

PHILOSOPHY UNITS 3 & 4

1 x Philosophy: VCE Units 3&4 3E.....	\$72.50	248 <input type="checkbox"/>	P15732
1 x VCE Philosophy: Assess/Exam Supplement for VCE Units 3&4 3E	\$35.00	249 <input type="checkbox"/>	P15705
1 x Binder A4 2D Ring 25mm PE Black	\$5.35	250 <input type="checkbox"/>	P55110
1 x Loose Leaf Refills Reinforced A4 7mm Pkt 100	\$3.80	251 <input type="checkbox"/>	P56388
1 x Pocket Plastic A4 11 Hole Box 100	\$7.10	252 <input type="checkbox"/>	P56329

PHYSICAL EDUCATION UNITS 1 & 2

Please choose ONE of the following: **Choose One**

Print & Digital Text			
1 x Jacaranda VCE Live It Up 1 1&2 Print/LearnON 4E [O'Keefe]	\$85.00	253 <input type="checkbox"/>	P11303
Please note: If a secondhand textbook has been purchased, the below reactivation code is required to access the additional digital resources.			
Digital Reactivation Code			
1 x Digital VCE Live it Up 1 1&2 LearnON (Code) 4E	\$50.00	254 DIGITAL ITEM	E11303

1 x Binder A4 2D Ring 25mm PE Black	\$5.35	255 <input type="checkbox"/>	P55110
2 x Loose Leaf Refills Reinforced A4 7mm Pkt 100	\$7.60	256 <input type="checkbox"/>	P56388
1 x Binder Book A4 96 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax	\$1.65	257 <input type="checkbox"/>	P50452

PHYSICAL EDUCATION UNITS 3 & 4

Please choose ONE of the following: **Choose One**

Print & Digital Text			
1 x Jacaranda VCE Live It Up 2 3&4 Print/LearnON 4E [O'Keefe].....	\$85.00	258 <input type="checkbox"/>	P00638
Please note: If a secondhand textbook has been purchased, the below reactivation code is required to access the additional digital resources.			
Digital Reactivation Code			
1 x Digital VCE Live it Up 2 3&4 LearnON (Code) 4E	\$50.00	259 DIGITAL ITEM	E34332

1 x Binder A4 2D Ring 25mm PE Black	\$5.35	260 <input type="checkbox"/>	P55110
2 x Loose Leaf Refills Reinforced A4 7mm Pkt 100	\$7.60	261 <input type="checkbox"/>	P56388
1 x Binder Book A4 96 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax	\$1.65	262 <input type="checkbox"/>	P50452

PHYSICS UNITS 1 & 2

Students will be using Edrolo Physics textbook - The College will be providing further communication regarding this.

1 x Lever Arch File A4 70mm PE Black.....	\$8.35	263 <input type="checkbox"/>	P55098
2 x Loose Leaf Refills Reinforced A4 7mm Pkt 100	\$7.60	264 <input type="checkbox"/>	P56388
1 x Binder Book A4 128 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax	\$2.15	265 <input type="checkbox"/>	P55158

Description Price Location

Description Price Location

PHYSICS UNITS 3 & 4

Students will be using Edrolo textbook - The college will provide further communication regarding this.

1 x Lever Arch File A4 70mm PE Black.....	\$8.35	266	<input type="checkbox"/>	P55098
2 x Loose Leaf Refills Reinforced A4 7mm Pkt 100	\$7.60	267	<input type="checkbox"/>	P56388
1 x Binder Book A4 128 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax	\$2.15	268	<input type="checkbox"/>	P55158

PRODUCTION DESIGN & TECHNOLOGY - TEXTILES UNITS 1 - 4

1 x Digital Nelson VCE Product Design & Tech 1-4 (Access Code)5E..... New Edition for 2024	\$49.95	269	DIGITAL ITEM	E33826
1 x Display Book A3 20 Pocket Black Insert Cover (Non-Ref).....	\$9.55	270	<input type="checkbox"/>	P55439

The following item to be supplied from home: *Needles Assorted Compact.*

PRODUCT DESIGN & TECHNOLOGY - WOOD UNITS 1 - 4

Must wear leather school shoes or steel cap boots for this technology elective.

1 x Nelson VCE Product Design & Tech 1-4 (Print & Digital) 5E [J Livett et al]..... New Edition for 2024	\$83.95	271	<input type="checkbox"/>	P33826
1 x Display Book A3 20 Pocket Black Insert Cover (Non-Ref).....	\$9.55	272	<input type="checkbox"/>	P55439
1 x Pencil (HB) Australian Made Natural.....	\$0.55	273	<input type="checkbox"/>	P50493

PSYCHOLOGY UNITS 1 & 2

Please choose ONE of the following: Choose One

Print & Digital Text				
1 x Cambridge VCE Senior Science Psychology 1&2 (Print&Digital) [Kate Gallagher et al].....	\$89.95	274	<input type="checkbox"/>	P32055
- OR -				
Digital Only Resource				
1 x Digital Camb VCE Senior Science Psychology 1&2 (Access Code).....	\$69.95	275	DIGITAL ITEM	E32055
1 x Exercise Book A4 96 Page 8mm with Margin Spirax #108	\$1.65	276	<input type="checkbox"/>	P50451
1 x Exercise Book A4 48 Page 8mm	\$1.20	277	<input type="checkbox"/>	P55536
(Required for Psychology Logbook)				

PSYCHOLOGY UNITS 3 & 4

Please choose ONE of the following: Choose One

Print & Digital Text				
1 x Cambridge VCE Senior Science Psychology 3&4 (Print&Digital) [Kate Gallagher et al].....	\$89.95	278	<input type="checkbox"/>	P32056
- OR -				
Digital Only Resource				
1 x Digital Camb VCE Senior Science Psychology 3&4 (Access Code).....	\$69.95	279	DIGITAL ITEM	E32056
1 x Binder Book A4 96 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax	\$1.65	280	<input type="checkbox"/>	P50452
1 x Exercise Book A4 48 Page 8mm	\$1.20	281	<input type="checkbox"/>	P55536
(Required for Psychology logbook)				

SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT UNITS 3 & 4

Please choose ONE of the following: Choose One

Print & Digital Text				
1 x Nelson VCE Software Development 3&4 (Print&Digital) [Bass et al].....	\$94.95	282	<input type="checkbox"/>	P19130
Please note: If a secondhand textbook has been purchased, the below reactivation code is required to access the additional digital resources.				
Digital Reactivation Code				
1 x Digital Nelson VCE Software Development 3&4 (Reactivation)	\$20.95	283	DIGITAL ITEM	ER20369
- OR -				
Digital Only Resource				
1 x Digital Nelson VCE Software Development 3&4 (2Yr Access Code)	\$58.95	284	DIGITAL ITEM	E20369

THEATRE STUDIES UNITS 1 - 4

1 x Visual Art Diary A4 110gsm 100 Sheet	\$14.60	285	<input type="checkbox"/>	P56679
1 x Binder Book A4 128 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax	\$2.15	286	<input type="checkbox"/>	P55158

VISUAL COMMUNICATION & DESIGN UNITS 1 & 2 (11VCD)

1 x Viscomm: Guide To Visual Comm Design VCE 1-4 (Print&Dig) 3E [Jacinta Patterson]..... New Edition for 2024	\$84.95	287	<input type="checkbox"/>	P33742
1 x USB Pocket Flash Drive 32GB - NO RETURNS.....	\$14.05	288	<input type="checkbox"/>	P52086
1 x Pencils-Graphite Set 6 Sketch with sharp/eraser 2H-6B	\$12.45	289	<input type="checkbox"/>	P56276
2 x Layout Pad Bank A3 297x420 50 Sheet.....	\$22.20	290	<input type="checkbox"/>	P55776
1 x Pen Mars Graphic Pigment Liner Wallet 4.....	\$27.95	291	<input type="checkbox"/>	P50957
1 x Binder A3 4D Ring 38mm PVC Upright Black	\$19.95	292	<input type="checkbox"/>	P50037
5 x Pocket Plastic A3 11 Hole Pkt 5 Heavy Weight.....	\$24.00	293	<input type="checkbox"/>	P56327

VISUAL COMMUNICATION DESIGN UNITS 3 & 4 (12VCD)

1 x Viscomm: Guide To Visual Comm Design VCE 1-4 (Print&Dig) 3E [Jacinta Patterson]..... New Edition for 2024	\$84.95	294	<input type="checkbox"/>	P33742
1 x USB Pocket Flash Drive 32GB - NO RETURNS.....	\$14.05	295	<input type="checkbox"/>	P52086
1 x Pencils-Graphite Set 6 Sketch with sharp/eraser 2H-6B	\$12.45	296	<input type="checkbox"/>	P56276
1 x Pen Mars Graphic Pigment Liner Wallet 4.....	\$27.95	297	<input type="checkbox"/>	P50957
2 x Layout Pad Bank A3 297x420 50 Sheet.....	\$22.20	298	<input type="checkbox"/>	P55776
1 x Binder A3 4D Ring 38mm PVC Upright Black	\$19.95	299	<input type="checkbox"/>	P50037
5 x Pocket Plastic A3 11 Hole Pkt 5 Heavy Weight.....	\$24.00	300	<input type="checkbox"/>	P56327

VOCATIONAL MAJOR SUBJECTS

INTERMEDIATE VCAL YEAR 11

1 x Lever Arch File A4 70mm PE Black.....	\$8.35	301	<input type="checkbox"/>	P55098
4 x Binder Book A4 96 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax	\$6.60	302	<input type="checkbox"/>	P50452
1 x Calculator Texas Scientific TI-30XB Multiview	\$37.95	303	<input type="checkbox"/>	P55278
(Retain from previous year. Only NEW students to purchase)				

SENIOR VCAL YEAR 12

1 x Lever Arch File A4 70mm PE Black.....	\$8.35	304	<input type="checkbox"/>	P55098
4 x Binder Book A4 96 Page 8mm Premium with Margin Spirax	\$6.60	305	<input type="checkbox"/>	P50452
1 x Calculator Texas Scientific TI-30XB Multiview	\$37.95	306	<input type="checkbox"/>	P55278
(Retain from previous year. Only NEW students to purchase)				

VET SUBJECTS

VET DANCE UNITS 1 & 2 (11VD1)

1 x Display Book A4 20 Pocket Black Refillable.....	\$2.15	307	<input type="checkbox"/>	P55442
1 x Art Box/Kit A4 - PVC.....	\$19.95	308	<input type="checkbox"/>	P55029

TICK THE BOX FOR THE ITEMS REQUIRED

TICK THE BOX FOR THE ITEMS REQUIRED

Description	Price	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Location	Description	Price	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Location
-------------	-------	-------------------------------------	----------	-------------	-------	-------------------------------------	----------

VET DANCE UNITS 3 & 4 (12VD2)

1 x Display Book A3 20 Pocket Black Insert Cover (Non-Ref).....	\$9.55	309	<input type="checkbox"/>	P55439
--	--------	-----	--------------------------	--------

VET SMALL BUSINESS

No Text Required

1 x Binder A4 2D Ring 25mm PE Black	\$5.35	310	<input type="checkbox"/>	P55110
1 x Loose Leaf Refills Reinforced A4 7mm Pkt 100	\$3.80	311	<input type="checkbox"/>	P56388

Add Your Order

Value of Items Selected
Estimated Amount to Pay

ITEM COUNT: Write the number of items selected. _____